merger will provide the combined company with financial benefits that include reduced operating expenses (as compared to the sum of expenses
from each company while operating separately) and the opportunity to earn more revenue. The pro forma information does not take into account
these expected expenses or anticipated financial benefits, and does not attempt to predict or suggest future results.

   The unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements should be read in conjunction with accompanying "NOTES TO
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED CONDENSED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS" included on page [   •   ] and with German
American's and River Valley's consolidated financial statements and related notes either incorporated into this document by reference or
included herewith. See "WHERE YOU CAN FIND MORE INFORMATION" on page [   •   ] for a description of documents that we
incorporate by reference into this document and how to obtain copies of such documents.

28

Edgar Filing: GERMAN AMERICAN BANCORP, INC. - Form S-4

41

Table of Contents

 UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED CONDENSED BALANCE SHEET
AS OF SEPTEMBER 30, 2015

(Dollars in Thousands, Except Per Share Amounts)

German
American

River
Valley

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Combined

Assets
Cash and due from banks $ 39,998 $ 3,862 $ (25,443) (1) $ 18,417
Federal funds sold and other short-term investments 22,140 11,315 � 33,455

Cash and cash equivalents 62,138 15,177 (25,443) 51,872
Interest-bearing time deposits with bank 100 2,964 � 3,064
Securities available for sale (at fair value) 625,144 134,978 � 760,122
Securities held to maturity (at cost) 95 � � 95
Loans held for sale 6,410 � � 6,410
Loans 1,517,285 333,397 (8,153) (2) 1,842,012

(517) (2)
Less: Unearned income (3,705) � � (3,705)
   Allowance for loan losses (14,770) (3,727) 3,727 (2) (14,770)

Net loans 1,498,810 329,670 (4,943) 1,823,537
Stock in FHLB and other restricted stock (at cost) 8,167 3,127 � 11,294
Premises, furniture and equipment, net 37,905 9,514 � 47,419
Other real estate 123 492 � 615
Goodwill 20,536 200 32,819 (3) 53,355

(200) (4)
Intangible assets 1,443 282 3,659 (5) 5,102

(282) (4)
Company owned life insurance 32,497 12,710 � 45,207
Accrued interest receivable and other assets 19,842 4,588 65 (6) 24,765

270 (7)

Total Assets $ 2,313,210 $ 513,702 $ 5,945 $ 2,832,857

Liabilities
Non-interest-bearing demand deposits $ 418,947 $ 52,139 $ � $ 471,086
Interest-bearing demand, savings and money market accounts 1,039,520 240,980 � 1,280,500
Time deposits 345,368 107,539 27 (8) 452,934

Total deposits 1,803,835 400,658 27 2,204,520
FHLB advances and other borrowings 239,072 50,967 (1,336) (9) 288,703
Accrued interest payable and other liabilities 22,951 6,432 1,155 (10) 34,148

3,610 (11)

Total Liabilities 2,065,858 458,057 3,456 2,527,371
Shareholders' Equity
Common stock 13,273 � 1,936 (12) 15,209
Additional paid-in capital 109,839 26,064 (26,064) (13) 169,647

59,808 (12)
Retained earnings 119,656 28,611 (27,456) (13) 116,046

(1,155) (10)
(3,610) (11)

Accumulated other comprehensive income 4,584 970 (970) (13) 4,584

Edgar Filing: GERMAN AMERICAN BANCORP, INC. - Form S-4

42

Total Shareholders' Equity 247,352 55,645 2,489 305,486

Total Liabilities and Shareholders' Equity $ 2,313,210 $ 513,702 $ 5,945 $ 2,832,857

See "NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED CONDENSED
FINANCIAL STATEMENTS" on page [   •   ] of this proxy statement/prospectus.

29

Edgar Filing: GERMAN AMERICAN BANCORP, INC. - Form S-4

43

Table of Contents

 UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED CONDENSED STATEMENT OF INCOME
FOR THE NINE MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2015

(Dollars in Thousands, Except Per Share Amounts)

German
American

River
Valley

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Combined

Interest Income
Interest and fees on loans $ 49,538 $ 12,756 $ 946 (14) $ 63,240
Interest on federal funds sold and other short-term investments 10 157 � 167
Interest and dividend on securities:
Taxable 6,830 1,232 � 8,062
Non-taxable 4,219 1,147 � 5,366

Total Interest Income 60,597 15,292 946 76,835
Interest Expense
Interest on deposits 3,002 1,341 (19) (15) 4,324
Interest on FHLB advances and other borrowings 1,481 1,167 (405) (16) 2,243

Total Interest Expense 4,483 2,508 (424) 6,567

Net Interest Income 56,114 12,784 1,370 70,268
Provision for loan losses � 297 � 297

Net Interest Income after Provision for Loan Losses 56,114 12,487 1,370 69,971

Non-Interest Income
Trust and investment product fees 2,974 382 � 3,356
Service charges on deposit accounts 3,594 1,828 � 5,422
Insurance revenues 5,812 � � 5,812
Company owned life insurance 617 233 � 850
Interchange fee income 1,593 490 � 2,083
Other operating income 3,341 (5) � 3,336
Net gains on sales of loans 2,364 374 � 2,738
Net gain (loss) on securities 725 123 � 848

Total Non-Interest Income 21,020 3,425 � 24,445

Non-Interest Expense
Salaries and employee benefits 26,082 5,763 � 31,845
Occupancy expense 3,732 1,040 � 4,772
Furniture and equipment expense 1,417 468 � 1,885
FDIC premiums 850 263 � 1,113
Data processing fees 2,608 469 � 3,077
Professional fees 2,073 462 � 2,535
Advertising and promotion 3,125 376 � 3,501
Intangible amortization 630 52 526 (17) 1,208
Other operating expenses 5,597 1,806 � 7,403

Total Non-Interest Expense 46,114 10,699 526 57,339

Income before Income Tax 31,020 5,213 844 37,077
Income tax expense 8,668 924 295 (18) 9,887

Net Income Available to Common Shareholders $ 22,352 $ 4,289 $ 549 $ 27,190

Edgar Filing: GERMAN AMERICAN BANCORP, INC. - Form S-4

44

Per Share Data
Basic earnings per common share $ 1.69 $ 1.71 $ 1.79
Diluted earnings per common share $ 1.69 $ 1.70 $ 1.79
Average common shares�basic   13,247,954 2,491,392 1,935,545 (12) 15,183,499
Average common shares�diluted   13,255,510 2,494,535 1,935,545 (12) 15,191,055

See "NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED CONDENSED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS" on page [   •   ] of this proxy
statement/prospectus.

30

Edgar Filing: GERMAN AMERICAN BANCORP, INC. - Form S-4

45

Table of Contents

 UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED CONDENSED STATEMENT OF INCOME
FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2014

(Dollars in Thousands, Except Per Share Amounts)

German
American

River
Valley

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Combined

Interest Income
Interest and fees on loans $ 65,597 $ 16,345 $ 1,212 (14) $ 83,154
Interest on federal funds sold and other short-term investments 12 234 � 246
Interest and dividend on securities:
Taxable 10,409 2,061 � 12,470
Non-taxable 4,368 1,032 � 5,400

Total Interest Income 80,386 19,672 1,212 101,270
Interest Expense
Interest on deposits 4,128 1,967 (25) (15) 6,070
Interest on FHLB advances and other borrowings 1,919 1,471 (540) (16) 2,850

Total Interest Expense 6,047 3,438 (565) 8,920

Net Interest Income 74,339 16,234 1,777 92,350
Provision for loan losses 150 446 � 596

Net Interest Income after Provision for Loan Losses 74,189 15,788 1,777 91,754

Non-Interest Income
Trust and investment product fees 3,675 378 � 4,053
Service charges on deposit accounts 4,829 2,428 � 7,257
Insurance revenues 7,255 � � 7,255
Company owned life insurance 826 249 � 1,075
Interchange fee income 1,961 623 � 2,584
Other operating income 2,018 (263) � 1,755
Net gains on sales of loans 1,892 357 � 2,249
Net gain (loss) on securities 1,481 451 � 1,932

Total Non-Interest Income 23,937 4,223 � 28,160

Non-Interest Expense
Salaries and employee benefits 32,710 7,447 � 40,157
Occupancy expense 5,094 1,332 � 6,426
Furniture and equipment expense 1,953 625 � 2,578
FDIC premiums 1,113 440 � 1,553
Data processing fees 3,675 570 � 4,245
Professional fees 2,294 489 � 2,783
Advertising and promotion 1,977 513 � 2,490
Intangible amortization 1,254 94 692 (17) 2,040
Other operating expenses 7,643 2,269 � 9,912

Total Non-Interest Expense 57,713 13,779 692 72,184

Income before Income Tax 40,413 6,232 1,085 47,730
Income tax expense 12,069 1,444 380 (18) 13,893

Net Income 28,344 4,788 705 33,837
Preferred stock dividends � 362 � 362

Edgar Filing: GERMAN AMERICAN BANCORP, INC. - Form S-4

46

Net Income Available to Common Shareholders $ 28,344 $ 4,426 $ 705 $ 33,475

Per Share Data
Basic earnings per common share $ 2.15 $ 2.21 $ 2.21
Diluted earnings per common share $ 2.14 $ 2.20 $ 2.21
Average common shares�basic 13,202,822 1,997,715 1,935,545 (12) 15,138,367
Average common shares�diluted 13,223,178 2,001,285 1,935,545 (12) 15,158,723

See "NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED CONDENSED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS" on page [   •   ] of this proxy
statement/prospectus.

31

Edgar Filing: GERMAN AMERICAN BANCORP, INC. - Form S-4

47

Table of Contents

 NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED CONDENSED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS